
Service Availability
The Pacific Coast Bus service is available for students who live outside the KINETIC serviced
areas. Students must be travelling between home and school only.

*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & bus routes subject to
change*

Routes 
Route 1: Queensland
Route 2: Pottsville
Route 3: Kingscliff
Route 4: Murwillumbah

Charges & Billing
Cost: $100 per student per term (billed to your school fee account)
Charges apply for the full term, regardless of when a student starts using the service

Booking & Cancellation
Bookings: All bus bookings must be made via the booking form
Cancellations: Parents must notify the Bus Coordinator at least 7 days before the final
day of travel if the service is no longer required

Time Zone
All times are in Australian Eastern Daylight Time (AEDT)

Contact Information
Bus Coordinator: bus@pacificcoast.nsw.edu.au

Pacific Coast Bus Schedule

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828



Stop Location Time

1. Mudgeeraba
(Bus stop - The Link Way) 7:15am

2. Robina
(Cnr Laver Drive & Riverwalk Ave Lights) 7:22am

3. Varsity Lakes /Reedy Creek
(Front of vet - Stapley Dr on to Scottsdale Dr) 7:28am

4. Palm Beach | Stop 1
(GC Hwy Bus Stop South of Palm Beach Ave) 7:32am

5. Palm Beach | Stop 2
(GC Hwy Bus Stop- Opp Police Station) 7:34am

6. Gold Coast Hwy at Currumbin Hill 7:37am

7. Tugun | Stop 1
(Bus stop - next to Living Temple Church,
Toolona St, Tugun)

7:40am

8. Tugun | Stop 2
(Dome Bus stop - Kitchener St, Tugun) 7:42am

9. Kirra | Stop 1
(Bus Stop - Coolangatta State School
Stapylton St)

7:57am

10. Kirra | Stop 2
(Bus Stop - Miles St near Winston St) 8:00am

11. Coolangatta
(Bus Stop - Griffiths St outside Oaks Calypso
Plaza)

8:05am

12. Tweed Heads
(Tweed Mall - Wharf St) 8:10am

Morning Run

BUS ROUTE 1   
*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & bus routes subject to change*

Stop Location Time

13. Tweed Heads 
(Bus Stop opp Tweed Civic Centre -
Wharf St)

8:12am

14. Pacific Coast Christian School 8:20am

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828



Stop Location Time

12.Palm Beach | Stop 1
(GC Hwy Bus stop Police Station) 3:48pm

13.Palm Beach | Stop 2
(Bus stop - Palm Beach Ave) 3:53pm

14.Mudgeeraba
(Bus stop - The LinkWay) 4:08pm

15.Robina Train Station
4:15pm

16.Robina
(Cnr Laver Drive & Riverwalk Ave Lights) 4:20pm

17.Varsity Lakes /Reedy Creek
(Front of vet - Stapley Dr on to Scottsdale
Dr)

4:25pm

BUS ROUTE 1   
*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & bus routes subject to change*

Stop Location Time

1.Tweed Heads
(Bus Stop opp Tweed Civic Centre - Wharf
St) 

3:18pm

2.Tweed Heads
(Tweed Mall - Wharf St) 3:20pm

3.Coolangatta
(Bus Stop - Griffiths St outside Oaks
Calypso Plaza)

3:23pm

4.Kirra | Stop 1
(Miles St, Before Tweed St Lights) 3:28pm

5.Kirra | Stop 2
(Bus Stop - Staplyton St, Coolangatta
State School)

3:30pm

6.Kirra | Stop 3
(Coolangatta Rd Opp Kirra Surf Shop) 3:32pm

7.Tugun | Stop 1
(Kitchener St, before Moreshead St) 3:36pm

8.Tugun | Stop 2
(Cnr Kitchener St & Barina Ct) 3:38pm

9.Tugun | Stop 3
(Toolona St, Opp Living Temple Church) 3:41pm

10.Currumbin
(Tomewin St - Currumbin Widlife
Sanctuary)

3:45pm

11.Currumbin Hill 
(Bus Stop - GC Hwy just before
Currumbin Creek Bridge)

3:47pm

Afternoon Run Depart School 3:10pm

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828



Stop Location Time

1. Pottsville 
(Pottsville Self Storage - left just before
carpark on Cudgera Crk Rd)

7:10am

2. Pottsville
(Bus Stop 2 - Seabreeze Blvd) 7:15am

3. Pottsville
(Bus Stop 1 - Seabreeze Blvd) 7:17am

4. Pottsville
(Overall Dr & Kelleher's Rd roundabout) 7:24am

5. Pottsville
(Overall Dr, Pottsville Foodworks) 7:27am

6. Pottsville
(Tweed Coast Rd Pottsville RSL,
Memorial Park)

7:30am 

7. Pottsville
(Tweed Coast Rd Bus Stop before
Beronia Ave)

7:31am

8. Pottsville
(Tweed Coast Rd Bus Stop past Cudgera
Ave)

7:33am

9. Cabarita
(101 Cabarita Rd, Tweed Coast
Community Church) 

7:41am

10. Cabarita 
(Banksia Ave, Immediately after turning
from Cabarita Rd)

7:43am

11. Cabarita 
(Tweed Coast Rd, Bus Stop Cabarita
Town Centre Woolworths)

7:44am

12. Casuarina 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop before
Lambent Ave)

7:47am

Morning Run

Stop Location Time

13. Casuarina Way - Bus Stop before
Acolus Ct 7:48am

14. South Tweed
(Minjunbal Dr, Bus Stop past Rivendall Dr) 8:03am

15. South Tweed
(Oxley St, Arkinsall Park) 8:06am

Arrive at School 8:15am

*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & bus route subject to change*

BUS ROUTE 2

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828



Afternoon Run - Depart School 3:10 pm

Stop Location Time

1.South Tweed 
(Oxley St, Arkinstall Park) 3:18pm

2.South Tweed 
(Minjungbal Dr, Bus Stop before Sooley
St, South Bound)

3:24pm

3.Casuarina
(Bus Stop - after Lambent Ave) 3:40pm

4.Cabarita 
(Tweed Coast Rd, Cabarita Town Centre,
Pandanus Pde)

3:45pm

5.Cabarita 
(Banksia Ave, just before Cabarita Rd) 3:47pm

6.Cabarita 
(Cabarita Rd, Tweed Coast Community
Church)

3:49pm

7.Pottsville  
(Tweed Coast Rd, Pottsville Beach Public
School)

3:55pm

8.Pottsville
(Tweed Coast Rd After Boronia Ave) 3:56pm

9.Pottsville 
(Tweed Coast Rd - Bus Stop 193 Opp
Memorial Park)

3:58pm

10.Pottsville 
(Overall Dr, Bus Stop 603 before
Kelleher’s Rd)

4:01pm

11. Pottsville
(Overall Dr, Pottsville Foodworks) 4:05pm

*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & bus route subject to change*

Stop Location Time

BUS ROUTE 2

12.Pottsville 
(Seabreeze Blvd (2), before Ballina Blvd) 4:09pm

13.Pottsville
(Seabreeze Blvd (1), halfway along before
Pottsville Rd)

4:11pm

14.Pottsville 
(Cudgera Creek Rd, Pottsville Self
Storage, before carpark)

4:15pm

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828



*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & Bus routes subject to change*

Morning Run

Stop Location Time

1.Banora Point 
(Terranora Rd, Bus Stop after Banora Hills
Dr)

3:22pm

2.Chinderah
Chinderah Bay Dr- Shell Service Station 

3:26pm

3.Chinderah
Wommin Bay Rd Bus Stop opp Walsh St

3:28pm

4.Kingscliff
Kingscliff St Bus Stop After Shell St 3:32pm

5.Kingscliff  
(Kingscliff St, Bus Stop before Zephyr St) 3:34pm

6.Kingscliff 
(Kingscliff St, Bus Stop opp Woolworths) 3:36pm

7.Kingscliff 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop after Elliston St) 3:40pm

8.Casuarina 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop before Bells
Blvd)

3:42pm

9.Casuarina  
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop before Banzia
St roundabout)

3:44pm

10.Casuarina 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop after Ocean St
roundabout)

3:46pm

11.Casuarina 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop just after
Cudgerie Crt)

3:48pm

12.Casuarina
(Coles- Casuarina Way) 3:50pm

BUS ROUTE 3

Stop Location Time

1. Casuarina 
(Coles, Casuarina Way)

7:41am

2.  Casuarina 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop opp Cudgerie Ct) 7:43am

3.  Casuarina 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop before Ocean
Ave)

7:45am

4. Casuarina
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop before After
Longboard Ct)

7:47am

5. Kingscliff 
(Casuarina Way, Bus Stop before Elliston St) 7:48am

6. Kingscliff 
(Pearl St, Just before Turnock St 7:50am

7. Kingscliff 
(Kingscliff St, Bus Stop after Zephyr St) 7:53am

8. Kingscliff
(Kingscliff St, Bus Stop after Terrace St) 7:55am

9. Chinderah
 Wommin Bay Rd, Bus Stop at Walsh St 7:57am

10. Chinderah
Chinderah Bay Drive- Shell Service Station 8:00am

11. Banora Point 
(Terranora Rd, Bus Stop 14 before Pacific
Dr)

8:04am

Arrive at School 8:20am

Afternoon Run - Depart School 3:10 pm

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828



*Please note that time may vary due to changing traffic conditions & Bus routes subject to change*

Morning Run Afternoon Run Depart School 3:10pm

Stop Location Time

1.Banora Point
(Fraser Dr, Past Glen Ayr Drive) 3:15pm

2. Terranora 
(Terranora Rd, Opposite Terranora Public
School)

3:25pm

3. Terranora
(Terranora Rd- Just before Figtree Rd in
front of Park Area) 

3:27pm

4. Condong
(McLeod St, Stamp and Grind Cafe)

3:40pm

5. Murwillumbah
(Brisbane St, Knox Park)

3:50pm

BUS ROUTE 4

Stop Location Time

1.  Murwillumbah
(Knox Park Carpark, 24 Brisbane St,
Murwillumbah)

7:45am

2. Condong 
(McLeod St, Bus Stop opposite Stamp and
Grind Coffee Shop)

7:55am

3. Terranora 
(Terranora Rd after Bilambil Rd) 8:08am

4. Terranora 
(Terranora Rd, Bus Stop just past Henry
Lawson Dr)

8:10am

5. Banora Point 
(Fraser Dr, Bus Stop opposite Amaroo Dr) 8:15am

Arrive at School 8:20am

2025 Pacific Coast Bus Schedule ABN 11 001 832 828


